
Marshalling Zone Crew Number Event Club Crew

1 1 Open 4- River Christchurch

1 2 Open Mas 4+ River Lymington

1 3 Open Mas 4x- River Spitfire / Herne Bay

1 4 Open Coastal Senior 1x Coastal Southsea Rogers

1 5 Open Coastal Senior 1x Coastal Southsea Campbell

1 6 Open Coastal Senior 2- Coastal Bexhill

1 7 Open Coastal Senior 2- Coastal Poole

1 8 Open Coastal Senior 2- Coastal Southampton

1 9 Open Coastal Junior 2- Coastal Bexhill

1 10 Open Coastal Junior 2- Coastal Poole

1 11 Open J16 4x+ River Christchurch

1 12 Open J16 4x+ River Spitfire / Herne Bay

1 13 Open J18 1x River BCS Thomas Dowdeswell 

1 14 Open J18 1x River Christchurch Valen Giacchetto

1 15 Open J18 1x River Lymington Brage Wallis

1 16 Open J18 1x River Ryde C.Watts

1 17 Open J18 1x River Shanklin Isaac King

1 18 Open J18 1x River Ryde L.Groothius

2 19 Open J16 2x River Shanklin

2 20 Open J16 1x River Poole Finley Shepherd

2 21 Open J16 1x River Ryde J.Bird

2 22 Open J16 1x River Shanklin Digby Ridgwell

2 23 Open J16 1x River Ryde M.Locke

2 24 Open Novice 1x Coastal Shanklin Simon Nevitt

2 25 Open Novice 1x Coastal Ryde I.Gibson

2 26 Open Novice 1x Coastal Bexhill Seb Ward

2 27 Open Novice 1x Coastal Shanklin Tobin Green

2 28 Womens Coastal Senior 4+ Coastal BTC

2 29 Womens Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal BTC

2 30 Womens Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Christchurch

2 31 Womens Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Lymington

2 32 Womens Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Poole

2 33 Womens Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Shanklin

2 34 Womens Coastal Masters 4+ Coastal Lymington A

2 35 Womens Coastal Masters 4+ Coastal BTC

2 36 Womens Coastal Masters 4+ Coastal Lymington B

2 37 Womens Coastal Masters 4+ Coastal Christchurch

2 38 Womens Coastal Masters 4+ Coastal Lymington C

2 39 Open Offshore Mas.2x Offshore Southampton

2 40 Open Offshore 1x Offshore Coastal Barbarians Max French

3 41 Open Offshore 1x Offshore Southsea Tom Biddle

3 42 Womens Coastal Nov 4+ Coastal Bexhill

3 43 Womens Coastal Nov 4+ Coastal Christchurch

3 44 Womens Coastal Nov 4+ Coastal Poole A

3 45 Womens Coastal Nov 4+ Coastal Southampton

3 46 Womens Coastal Nov 4+ Coastal Poole B

3 47 W Coastal J16 4x+ Coastal Poole A

3 48 W Coastal J16 4x+ Coastal Lymington

3 49 W Coastal J16 4x+ Coastal Poole B

3 50 Open Coastal Novice 1x Coastal Southsea Tom Stearne

3 51 Open Coastal Novice 1x Coastal Lymington Alex Bellion

3 52 Open Coastal Novice 1x Coastal Southsea Jacob Seal

3 53 W 2x River Christchurch

3 54 W 2x River Southampton

3 55 W Mas 2x River Christchurch

3 56 W Mas 2x River Poole

3 57 W Mas 2x River Spitfire / Herne Bay

3 58 W Mas 1x River Poole Clare Welford

3 59 W Mas 1x River BTC Gail Kenton

3 60 W Nov 1x River Shanklin Esme Walters

3 61 Womens Offshore J19 1x Offshore Shanklin Martha Eggleton

3 62 Womens Offshore J19 1x Offshore Lymington Molly Cartwright Tickle

3 63 Womens Offshore J19 1x Offshore Shanklin Annabelle Steward

3 64 Mxd Tourer Tourer Christchurch A

3 65 Mxd Tourer Tourer Christchurch B
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Marshalling Zone Crew Number Event Club Crew

1 100 Open Coastal Senior 4+ Coastal Bexhill

1 101 Open Coastal Senior 4+ Coastal Ryde

1 102 Open Coastal Junior / Senior 4+ Coastal Southampton

1 103 Open Coastal Masters 4+ 40s Coastal Lymington

1 104 Open Coastal Masters 4+ 40s Coastal Poole

1 105 Open Coastal Masters 4+ 40s Coastal Christchurch

1 106 Open Coastal Masters 4+ 50s Coastal Southsea

1 107 Open Coastal Masters 4+ 50s Coastal BTC

1 108 Open Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal BTC

1 109 Open Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Christchurch

1 110 Open Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Shanklin

1 111 Open Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Southampton

1 112 Open Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Poole

1 113 Open Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Southsea

1 114 Open 2x River Ryde

1 115 Open Masters 2x River Christchurch

1 116 Open Masters 2x River Lymington

1 117 Open Masters 2x River Spitfire / Herne Bay

1 118 Open 2-  River Christchurch

1 119 Open Nov 2x River Lymington

1 120 Open 1x River Poole Joel Smith

1 121 Open 1x River Christchurch T Mann

1 122 Open 1x River Poole Will Gibbs

1 123 Open Master 1x River BTC Simon Edwards

1 124 Open Master 1x River Christchurch Stan Livy

1 125 Open Master 1x River Christchurch Dean Harrison

1 126 Open Master 1x River Shanklin Simon Nevitt

1 127 Open Master 1x River Coastal Barbarians Richard Neall

1 128 Open Master 1x River Spitfire / Herne Bay Simon Hart

2 129 Open Master 1x River Christchurch Richard Cooper

2 130 Open Nov 1x River Ryde L.Groothius

2 131 Mx 4x River Spitfire / Herne Bay

2 132 W Mas 4x River Poole

2 133 W 4+ River BTC

2 134 W 4+ River Christchurch

2 135 W Mas 4+ River Lymington

2 136 Open Coastal Novice 4+ Coastal Bexhill

2 137 Open Coastal Novice 4+ Coastal Lymington

2 138 Open Coastal Novice 4+ Coastal Christchurch

2 139 Open Coastal Novice 4+ Coastal Poole

2 140 Open Coastal Novice 4+ Coastal Lymington

2 141 Open Coastal Novice 4+ Coastal Christchurch

2 142 Open Coastal J16 4x+ Coastal Poole

2 143 Open Coastal J16 4x+ Coastal Lymington

2 144 Open Coastal J16 4x+ Coastal Poole

2 145 W J18 2x River Christchurch

2 146 W J16 2x River Christchurch

2 147 W J16 2x River Shanklin

2 148 Womens Coastal Sen 2- Coastal BTC

2 149 Womens Coastal Sen 2- Coastal Shanklin

2 150 Womens Coastal Jun 2- Coastal BTC A

2 151 Womens Coastal Jun 2- Coastal Poole

2 152 Womens Coastal Jun 2- Coastal BTC B

2 153 W J18 1x River Christchurch Erin Mclean

2 154 W J18 1x River Lymington Molly Cartwright Tickle

3 155 W J18 1x River Shanklin Lottie Pettitt

3 156 Open Offshore J19 1x Offshore Christchurch Valen Giacchetto

3 157 Open Offshore J19 1x Offshore Lymington Brage Wallis

3 158 Open Offshore J19 1x Offshore Southsea Tom Biddle

3 159 W J16 1x River Shanklin Connie Batley-Smith

3 160 W J16 1x River Southampton S. Marvin

3 161 Women Coastal Nov 1x  Coastal Eastbourne Tabitha McConnell

3 162 Open Offshore 2x Offshore Coastal Barbarians / Poole

3 163 W Offshore Mas 2x Offshore Southampton

3 164 Open Offshore J16 1x Offshore Southsea Alex Biddle 

3 165 Mxd Tourer Tourer Christchurch / Dolphin

3 166 Mxd Tourer Tourer Dolphin

2026 Head of The Stour Division Two 



Club Division Event Class Bow 2 3 4 Cox

BCS 1 Open J18 1x River Thomas Dowdeswell 

BCS 2 W J18 1x River Molly Cartwright-Tickle 

Bexhill 1 Open Coastal Junior 2- Coastal Noah Landau Digby Cramp

Bexhill 1 Open Coastal Senior 2- Coastal Byron Cramp Herbie Molton

Bexhill 1 W Coastal Nov 4+ Coastal Alex Dickson Sarah Reader Ceri Wilkinson Catherine Richard

Bexhill 1 Open Coastal Novice 1x Coastal Seb Ward

Bexhill 2 Open Coastal Novice 4+ Coastal Noah Landau Warren Saxby Alex Toogood Digby Cramp

Bexhill 2 Open Coastal Senior 4+ Coastal Byron Cramp Herbie Molton Seb Ward Jonathan Wigmore-Hall

BTC 1 W Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Jade Ward Lily Bruce Mia Gibbs Ella Goddard TBC

BTC 1 W Coastal Mas 4+ Coastal Zoe Allen Claire Cullen Lucie Chick Emma Fisher TBC

BTC 1 W Coastal Senior 4+ Coastal Emily Draper Kristi Juks Chloe Thomas Zorena Roe TBC

BTC 2 Open Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Luke Cloudsdale Craig Halcomb Andrew Crowley Mike Lanham TBC

BTC 2 Open Coastal Masters 50 4+ Coastal Mike Neale Alan Wilkins Paul Neale Malcolm Hume Marcus Wilkins

BTC 2 Open Mas 1x River Simon Edwards

BTC 2 W Coastal Junior 2- Coastal Lily Bruce Mia Gibbs 

BTC 2 W Coastal Junior 2- Coastal TBC TBC

BTC 1 W Mas 1x River Gail Kenton

BTC 2 W Coastal Senior 2- Coastal Lucie Chick Emma Fisher

BTC 2 W 4+ River Emily Draper Kristi Juks Chloe Thomas Zorena Roe TBC

Christchurch 1 Open 4- River Miles Weekes Mike Joscelyne Andy Holloway James Reynolds

Christchurch 1 Open J18 1x River Valen Giacchetto

Christchurch 1 Open J16 4x+ River Matteo Arosio William Dale Liam Stewart Ollie Croton Leo Saddington

Christchurch 1 stable boats Tourer Julie Blowers Sally Percival-Foy Antonia Bonagura Phil Scantlbury Mike Rooke

Christchurch 1 stable boats Tourer Jackie Goulding Jemma Mack Valerie Ryan Janie Chapman Graham Hall

Christchurch 1 W Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Alicia Jenkins Rachel Rowland Louise Clayton Lorraine Kitcher Rory O'Brien

Christchurch 1 W Coastal Mas 4+ Coastal Emma Kelly Cally Blake Julia Fabrizi Lucy Hart TBC

Christchurch 1 W Coastal Nov 4+ Coastal Alice Shutt Liz Shutt Kelly Williams Stacey Knapp Carole Wall

Christchurch 1 W Mas 2x River Jennie Emery Faye Standley

Christchurch 2 W J16 2x River Hattie Stevens Martha Gunningham

Christchurch 2 Open 1x River Tom Mann

Christchurch 2 Open coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Guy Payne Chris Whitbread Mat Doodson Rob Baker TBC

Christchurch 2 Open Coastal Novice 4+ Coastal Mike Veal Cameron Nailor Luke Somerville Ford Tom Shutt TBC

Christchurch 2 Open Coastal Novice 4+ Coastal Rajan Manrai Pushkar Sinha Dan Harvey James Blakeway TBC

Christchurch 2 Open Mas 1x River Richard Cooper

Christchurch 2 Open Mas 1x River Dean Harrison

Christchurch 2 Open Mas 1x River Stan Livy

Christchurch 2 Open Mas 2x River Mike Rooke Mark Sims

Christchurch 2 Open Coastal Masters 40 4+ Coastal Mark Samuel Jonathan Moseley Phil Scantlebury Jay Simpson TBC

Christchurch 2 Open Offshore J19 1x Offshore Valen Giacchetto

Christchurch 2 Open 2- River Miles Weekes Mike Joscelyne

Christchurch 2 W J18 1x River Erin Mclean



Christchurch 2 W J18 2x River Alyce Tate Sophie Hobby

Christchurch 1 W 2X River Hannah Lloyd Eloise Moody

Christchurch 2 W 4+ River Louise Clayton Eloise Moody Gemma Fay Lorraine Kitcher Rory O'Brien

Christchurch / Dolphin 2 stable boats Tourer Sharon Ingram Dolphin Trish Turton Claire Carter Fiona Walton

Coastal Barbarians 1 Open Offshore 1x Offshore Max French

Coastal Barbarians 2 Open Mas 1x River Richard Neall

Coastal Barbarians / Poole 2 Open Offshore 2x Offshore Max French Lexi Gill

Dolphin 2 stable boats Tourer Alison Kidd Helen Boarer Becky Ingram Naomi Carter TBC

Eastbourne 2 W Coastal Nov 1x Coastal Tabitha McConnell

Lymington 1 W Coastal J16 4x+ Coastal Leia Belle Puren Rees Scarlett Bast Megan Smith Eleanor Walker Tim Bull

Lymington 1 Open Coastal Nov 1x Coastal Alex Bellion

Lymington 1 Open J18 1x River Brage Wallis

Lymington 1 Open Mas 4+ River Pete Lock Geoffrey Fryer Leon Hutchinson Mike Leyland Jones Livvy Bull

Lymington 1 W Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Alice Bunce Rebecca Wilkinson J Stanton Eve Evans Zac Granne

Lymington 1 W Coastal Mas 4+ Coastal Caroline Beaumont Juliet Memery Tori Hishon Rebecca Mayman Brian Goodall

Lymington 1 W Coastal Mas 4+ Coastal Hilary Bunce Tori Haller Kirsty McCabe Ali Longley Terry Woolford

Lymington 1 W Coastal Mas 4+ Coastal Linzi Breese Fee Brooker Jane Woolterton Sue Morant Stuart Lane

Lymington 1 W Offshore J19 1x Offshore Molly Cartwright Tickle

Lymington 2 Open Coastal J16 4x+ Coastal Ash Main Josh Cotroneno Alfie Pollard Frazer Telford Eve Evans 

Lymington 2 Open Coastal Masters 40 4+ Coastal Pete Lock Hugo Mills Leon Hutchinson Mike Leyland Jones Livvy Bull

Lymington 2 Open Coastal Novice 4+ Coastal Archie Bush Eliza Hamilton Leon Hausderfer Emma Pratt Terry Woolford

Lymington 2 Open Coastal Novice 4+ Coastal Alex Crosby Rob Hawthrone Kai Kewley Alex Sanger Brian Goodall

Lymington 2 Open Mas 2x River Tim Bull Kenny Chalk

Lymington 2 Open Nov 2x River Zac Granne Alex Bellion

Lymington 2 Open Offshore J19 1x Offshore Brage Wallis

Lymington 2 W Mas 4+ River Linzi Breese Fee Brooker Jane Woolterton Sue Morant Stuart Lane

Poole 1 W Coastal J16 4x+ Coastal Mihika Jenith Ava Wilkins Charlotte George Serafima Mokhnacheva

Poole 1 W Coastal J16 4x+ Coastal Natalia Williams Mia Palmer Darcy Heard Ellie Tape

Poole 1 Open Coastal Junior 2- Coastal Zak Murphy Toby Bath

Poole 1 Open Coastal Senior 2- Coastal Joel Smith Will Gibbs

Poole 1 Open J16 1x River Finley Shepherd

Poole 1 W Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Jo Clayton Joanna Andrys-Way Linda Williams Jenny McGregor

Poole 1 W Coastal Nov 4+ Coastal Sophie O'flaherty Gilly Jones Ruby Yelling Liv Hill

Poole 1 W Coastal Nov 4+ Coastal Lorraine Buxton Becky Berry Lauren Snowden Helen Smith

Poole 1 W Mas 1x River Clare Welford

Poole 1 W Mas 2x River Helen Dailey Jane Gibbs

Poole 2 Open Coastal J16 4x+ Coastal Oliver Willis-Owen Dan Lerigo Zach Stockdale Oliver Ireland

Poole 2 Open Coastal J16 4x+ Coastal Josh Burdin Gethin Wilson Jenson Warren Ruben Sewell

Poole 2 Open Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Ollie Kellock Zak Murphy Luke Cullen Toby Bath

Poole 2 Open Coastal Masters 40 4+ Coastal Matt Sewell Roy Gibbs Paul Drane Harry Manley

Poole 2 Open Coastal Novice 4+ Coastal Sam Snook Tnc Ross Higson William Finch

Poole 2 Open 1x River Will Gibbs



Poole 2 Open 1x River Joel Smith

Poole 2 W Coastal Junior 2-         Coastal Ruby Yelling        Gilly Jones

Poole 2 W Mas 4x River Jo Clayton Clare Welford Helen Dailey Jane Gibbs

Ryde 1 Open Novice Coastal 1x Coastal I.Gibson     

Ryde 1 Open J16 1x River J.Bird  

Ryde 1 Open J16 1x River M.Locke

Ryde 1 Open J18 1x River C.Watts     

Ryde 1 Open J18 1x River L.Groothius     

Ryde 2 Open Coastal Senior 4+ Coastal P.Kearney J.Roberts C.Watts W.Hall M.Reid

Ryde 2 Open Novice 1x River L.Groothius

Ryde 2 Open 2x River J.Bird M.Locke

Shanklin 1 W Offshore J19 1x Offshore Martha Eggleton

Shanklin 1 W Offshore J19 1x Offshore Annabelle Steward

Shanklin 1 Open J16 1x River Digby Ridgwell

Shanklin 1 Open J16 2x River Josh Batchelor Alex Collier

Shanklin 1 Open J18 1x River Isaac King

Shanklin 1 Open Novice Coastal 1x Coastal Simon Nevitt

Shanklin 1 Open Novice Coastal 1x Coastal Tobin Green

Shanklin 1 W Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Theodora Travers Rose Collier Chloe Walker Lottie Pettit Jane Denby-Roach

Shanklin 1 W Novice 1x River Esme Walters

Shanklin 2 W J16 1x River Connie Batley-Smith

Shanklin 2 W J16 2x River Rose Collier Ella Haydon

Shanklin 2 W J18 1x River Lottie Pettitt

Shanklin 2 Open Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Fin Diffey Paul Gamble Isaac King Tobin Green Stella Gamble

Shanklin 2 Open Mas 1x River Simon Nevitt

Shanklin 2 W Coastal Senior 2- Coastal Anna Scott Esme Walters

Southampton 1 Open Coastal 1x Coastal O. Rogers

Southampton 1 Open Coastal 1x Coastal B Campbell

Southampton 1 Open Coastal Senior 2- Coastal J. Lloyd G. Cramer

Southampton 1 Open Offshore Mas.2x Offshore S. Saunders C. Kyle

Southampton 1 W 2x. River I.McMinn E. Silvestri

Southampton 1 W Coastal Nov 4+ Coastal L. Dunkley L. French M. Kyle C. Smith A. Saunders

Southampton 2 W J16 1x River S. Marvin

Southampton 2 Offshore W Mas 2x Offshore A. Saunders S. Hughes

Southampton 2 Open Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal M Burkett M Lloyd W Kyle B Campbell L. Lacconi

Southampton 2 Open Coastal Junior/Senior 4+ Coastal J. Stockley G. Cramer J. Lloyd O. Rogers W. Hartland

Southsea 1 Open Coastal Nov 1x Coastal Tom Stearne

Southsea 1 Open Coastal Nov 1x Coastal Jacob Seal

Southsea 1 Open Offshore 1x Offshore Tom Biddle

Southsea 2 Open Coastal Junior 4+ Coastal Cyrus Hakim-Rad Ben Butcher Tom Stearne Josh Roel Jacob Seal

Southsea 2 Open Mas 50 Coastal 4+ Coastal Colin Eales Ian Mac Dave Kirby Jeff Watling Jaynali Patel

Southsea 2 Open Offshore J16 1x Offshore Alex Biddle 



Southsea 2 Open Offshore J19 1x Offshore Tom Biddle

Spitfire / Herne Bay 1 Open J16 4x+ River Sam Wilkins Gleb Kozynets Will Campbell Matthew Wilde Tom Self

Spitfire / Herne Bay 1 Open Mas 4x- River Manuel Marques George Matthews Kostas Odysseas Simon Hart

Spitfire / Herne Bay 1 W Mas 2x River Michèle Thomas Emily Noyes

Spitfire / Herne Bay 2 Mx 4x- River Michèle Thomas Emily Noyes Kostas Odysseas Tom Self

Spitfire / Herne Bay 2 Open Mas 1x River Simon Hart

Spitfire / Herne Bay 2 Open Mas 2x River Manuel Marques George Matthews


